ITEm #27
BOMA 03/26/13

Memo

To: Russell Truell and Mike Lowe
From: Debbie Henry, Executive Director
Date: 172212012

Re: Additional Bus Purchase

As a foliow up to our meeting today, Tuesday, January 22, 2013, below you will find our
request for an additional bus to be purchased.

The Franklin Transit Authority has a capital grant from Federal Transit Administration for
80% of funds needed for capital purchases. There will be a 20% match that will need to
be covered by the City of Franklin, at a cost of approximately $10,000 in additional
monies from the General Fund. This grant is from 2009, and is set to expire, by the end
of current fiscal year, if the funds are not used. The purchase will be for one expansion

vehicle. You will find information and specs on this vehicle attached.

If these funds are not approved, we can defer the purchase of this vehicle until next
fiscal year.
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TROT Starcraft Optlon List for 1242 and 24-passanger buses, Line 1 & Line 2

iTEM
TDOT FTA Buses Line 4 12+2

Raised Floor (Required with additional wheslchalr pasitions)
Custom Paint Job

Customn Paint and Graphics

Drivar's Side Running Board

Romeo Rim Rear Bumper

Stainless Whaal Inseris (set of 4)

Batltery Disconnect Switch

Twin Viglon LED Front Dastination Sigh

Diamond RV Fare Box with dual vaulls

Electric Operated Entrance Deor (No Charge Option)
Exterior Passenger Entry Daor Switch

Delete Rear Doar

Additlonal Wheelchair Position

Yelow "Standea” Limit Line

Double Fold away Seat over Wheelchalr Position

Seat Cradit per double (Remove ail § std double seats)
Level 6 Repal Voltage Grey Uphaistery on all seats (sach}
Upgraded Veivac Mirrors

Recaro LEX Driver Seat (ncludes level 6 Upholstary)
All LED Extarior Lighting

Seop 2 Camera System with GPS {Fully Mounted)

TOTAL PURCHASE PRICE
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42,631.00

550.00
3,500.00
4,400,00

140,00
1,160.00

300.00

200.00
3,800.00
1,500.00

200.00
{200.00)
550.00
50.00
660.00
{240.00)
82.00
2650.00
1,950.00
1,200.00
1,450.00
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TOTAL

42,631.00

550,00
3,500.00

140.00
1,150.00
300.00
200.00
3,800.00
1,600.00

(200.00)
550.00
80.00
1,880.00

{720.00}
984.00
250,00
1,050.00
1,200,00
1,450.00

§1,365.00



STATE OF TENNESSEE, DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES
CENTRAL PROCUREMENT OFFICE

Statewide Multl-Vear Confroct Issued to:

Central States Bus Inc
303 Business Parck Drive

Lebrnon, TN 37090

Veador ID; 6000152117

Contract Number: 0000000000000000000031896
Title: SWC 234 Buses and Conversion V

Start Date : May 01, 2012
End Date: April 30, 2013

Is this contract available to local government agencies in addition to State agencies?: Yes

Purchases by Local Government and Authorized Non-Profit Agencies (SWC) - T500
Authorized Users: Local Governments, Private Non-Profit Institutions of Higher Education and Eligible
MNon-Profit Agencies '

The purpose of this Invitation to Bid/Sourcing Event is to establish a source or sources of supply for all
state agenciss, local govermmental units within the geographic limits of the State of Tennesses, any private
nonprofit institution of higher education chartered in Tennessee, and any corporation which is exempted
from taxation uader 26 U.8,C. Section 501(¢) (3) as amended and which contracts with the Department of
Menial Health and Mental Retardation to provide services (o the public (T.C.A. 33-2-401 et seq.). The
resulting contract will be open to these governmenis unless a letier is attached 1o your bid, addressed to the
Chief Procurement Officer, requesting exempiion to this sllowance.

Purchases by focal governmental units, private institutions of higher education, and suthorized corporations
are encouraged bt are optionnl with those agencies, private institutions of higher education, and
corporations.

Contract Contact Information:

State of Tennessee

Department of Genernl Services, Central Procurement Office

Contract Adminisirator: Robin 8 Dicterich

3rd Floor, William R Snodgrass, Tennessee Tower

312 Rosa L. Parks Avenue

Nuoshville, TN 37243-1102

Phone: 615/741-4552

Fax: 615-741-0684 .

" Line Information



Line 1

Item ID: 1000125843

Bus, 2 Wheelchair, FT4 13 dmbulatory
Unit of Measure: EA

Vendor lem/Part #:

Manufucturer [tem # STARCRAFT

Unit Price: $42,631

Line 2

Ilem ID: 1000125844

Bus, Passenger, FT4 24 Ambulatory
Unit of Measure: EA
"Vendor Item/Part #

Manufacturer llem #: STARCRAFT!
Unit Pnc&‘ $42,517 5 @O \ o, OALED +
APPROVED: -913/436-2» /Mf @[ %\_J < /5/ 1) S
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